allocation together with related stamp duty costs and the related deferred tax impact. Refer to Section 8.7 for further
details of the acquisition.

Style Limited (to be renamed Mareterram Limited) - Prospectus page | 109

4. Reflects the impact of the Acquisition of FSD including the expected consideration paid upon completion of the Offer,
assets acquired and liabilities assumed including those relating to deferred and contingent consideration at estimated
fair value and initial purchase price allocation together with related stamp duty costs and the related deferred tax
impact. Refer to Section 8.7 for further details of the acquisition.

5. If the minimum $16 million is raised under the Offer, consolidated cash and issued capital will each be $1.92 million
less than if the full $18 million is raised.

8.7 Acquisitions

The table below sets out the pro forma acquisition accounting for the Nor-West Business as
though the acquisition had occurred as at 30 June 2015.

Table 6: Pro forma acquisition accounting of the Nor-West Business as at 30 June 2015

Nor-West Acquisition Total

audited and pro forma Pro forma

30-Jun-15 adjustments 30-Jun-15

Assets
   Inventory

1,261 - 1,261
Property plant and equipment

4,482 2,973 7,455

Intangible assets1

8,895 14,344 23,238

14,638 17,317 31,955

   Liabilities
   Provisions

(204) - (204)
Financial liability2

- (11,955) (11,955)

(204) (11,955) (12,159)

Total identifiable net assets

14,433 5,362 19,796
Purchase consideration transferred

19,796

Add pro forma cash adjustment3

204
Total consideration

20,000

Notes
1. Reflects the 30 June 2015 assets and liabilities of the Nor-West Business from the audited financial statements.

The acquisition has been treated as a business combination in accordance with AASB 3 Business Combinations.
The assets and liabilities of the acquisition (including intangible assets comprising fishing rights and licences) have
been recognised at estimated fair value. The fair value of intangible assets (excluding goodwill) has been estimated
on a provisional basis in accordance with paragraph 45 of AASB 3.

2. Under acquisition accounting in accordance with AASB 3 Business Combinations, the payments outstanding under
the VFAS have been recognised as a financial liability as described in Section 8.10.

3. Under the Nor-West BPA, the Company set off against the cash consideration payable to the vendor the amount
payable by the vendor for employee provisions and skippers’ benevolent fund accruals assumed. On a pro forma
basis this amounts to approximately $0.2 million.

Style Limited (to be renamed Mareterram Limited) - Prospectus page | 110

The table below sets out the pro forma acquisition accounting for FSD as though the acquisition
had occurred as at 30 June 2015.

Table 7: Pro forma acquisition accounting of FSD as at 30 June 2015

FSD Acquisition Total

audited and pro forma Pro forma

30-Jun-15 adjustments 30-Jun-15

Assets
   Receivables

4,593 352 4,945
Inventory

4,092 (494) 3,598

Intangible assets1

- 1,618 1,618

8,685 1,476 10,161

   Liabilities
   Payables

(2,980) 1,437 (1,543)
Provisions

(391) - (391)

Financial liability

- - -
Deferred consideration (earn out)2

- (1,500) (1,500)

(3,371) 1,437 (3,434)

Total identifiable net assets

5,315 2,912 6,727

   Purchase consideration transferred

6,727
Add pro forma cash adjustment3

274

Total consideration

7,000

Notes
1. Reflects the 30 June 2015 assets and liabilities of the FSD from the audited financial statements. The acquisition

has been treated as a business combination in accordance with AASB 3 Business Combinations. The assets and
liabilities of FSD (including intangible assets not previously recognised) has been recognised at estimated fair

[…]

EBITDA is forecast to increase by 170.5% to $6.5m in FY16. As highlighted above, this is a
result of the Nor-West Business revenue growth, gross margin improvements in both the Nor-
West Business and FSD and cost savings identified and planned to be implemented as the
Acquisitions are transitioned into the Company. As such, EBITDA margin is expected to
increase from 5.0% in FY15 to 14.0% in FY16.

Style Limited (to be renamed Mareterram Limited) - Prospectus page | 128

Seasonality

As discussed in Section 8.16 above, sales and EBITDA are significantly higher in the first half
of the year as this half includes the majority of the catch volumes and leads into the Christmas
and summer trading period, which has a higher proportion of sales and higher EBITDA
margins. The table below demonstrates the impact of seasonality on sales and EBITDA of the
Company for pro forma forecast FY16.

Due to seasonality, the sales profile and the working capital requirements of the company peak
in the first half of the financial year (July to December).

Table 15: Pro forma forecast half year income statements

Pro forma Pro forma

1HFY16F 2HFY16F FY16F

Revenue
   Nor-West Business

12,781 4,981 17,762
FSD

15,132 13,151 28,282

Total revenue

27,913 18,131 46,044

   EBITDA
   Nor-West Business

7,263 (1,165) 6,099
FSD

848 479 1,327

Total EBITDA

8,112 (686) 7,426

Note: the table above excludes the pro forma forecast result of the Company.

Style Limited (to be renamed Mareterram Limited) - Prospectus page | 129

8.18 Sensitivity analysis

The Forecast Financial Information set out in Section 8.17 is based on a number of
assumptions as described in that Section. These estimates and assumptions are subject to
environmental, business, economic and competitive uncertainties and contingencies, many of
which are beyond the control of the Company, the Directors and management. These
estimates are also based on assumptions with respect to future business decisions, which are
subject to change.

Set out below is a summary of the sensitivity of the pro forma forecast results for FY16 to
changes in a number of key assumptions. The changes in key assumptions set out in the
sensitivity analysis are intended to provide a guide only and are not intended to be indicative of
the complete range of variations that may be experienced. Variations in actual performance
could exceed the ranges shown.

Table 16: Sensitivity Analysis

FY16

Pro forma

increase/ NPAT impact

Assumption (decrease) $000's

   Nor-West Business
  Total catch/sales volume (no scallop increase) 15% / (15%) 1450 / (1511)

Average product sales price per kilogram 5% / (5%) 622 / (621)
Net fuel costs 10% / (10%) (130) / 130
Scallop catch/sales1 0 / (100%) 0 / (414)

   FSD
  Revenue 5% / (5%) 122 / (121)

Gross Profit (as a percentage of sales) 1% / (1%) 195 / (195)

   Combined Group
  Operating costs (excluding cost of sales) 5% / (5%) (277) / 277

Notes

1. The Nor-West Business currently has a capped scallop quota and is assuming taking its full allocation in FY16.
The sensitivity shows the impact on pro forma NPAT if there is no scallop catch, as occurred in FY13 to FY15.

Care should be taken in interpreting these sensitivities. The estimated impact of changes in
each of the variables has been calculated in isolation from changes in other variables in order
to illustrate their likely impact on the Forecast Financial Information. In practice, changes in
assumptions may offset each other or be cumulative and it is likely that management would